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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

The governing body of
PRAIRIE DOG TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Derry Bishop  for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Bishop Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road
Special Road
Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

1,397
18,081

19,478
4,048

15,430
14,591

727,229
0

727,229

Derry Bishop, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                           Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

1.364
18.701

20.065

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

3,425
20,000

23,425
3,400

20,025
14,594

694,054
0

694,054

Actual
Tax Rate*

1.576
19.451

21.027

Expenditures

3,425
20,000

23,425
4,000

19,425
14,642

690,000
0

690,000

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

1,142
13,500

14,642

Est. Tax

Rate*

1.655
19.565

21.220

The governing body of
ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Lemoin Rush  for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Rush Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road
Special Road
Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

11,489
20,634

32,123

32,123
16,211

1,023,367
0

1,023,367

Lemoin Rush, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

2.454
13.387

15.841

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

16,000
25,000

41,000

41,000
16,239

884,905
0

884,905

Actual
Tax Rate*

2.530
15.821

18.351

Expenditures

9,500
25,000

34,500
0

34,500
16,240

790,960
0

790,960

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

2,240
14,000

16,240

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.832
17.700

20.532

The governing body of
SAPPA TOWNSHIP
DECATUR COUNTY

will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Paul Shields for the purpose of
hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Shields Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road

Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

765
18,209

10,202
29,176

0
29,176
11,299

864,122
0

864,122

Steve Noren, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

0.230
12.846

13.076

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

7,500
18,000

25,500
2,775

22,725
11,299

851,065
0

851,065

Actual
Tax Rate*

0.351
12.925

13.276

Expenditures

8,000
20,000

28,000
3,000

25,000
11,304

849,041
0

849,041

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

304
11,000

11,304

Est. Tax

Rate*

0.358
12.956

13.314

The governing body of
SHERMAN TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Larry Roe for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Roe Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road
Special Road
Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

5,573
12,852

18,425
0

18,425
9,103

646,651
0

646,651

Larry Roe, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

1.396
12.681

14.077

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

8,000
13,000
3,097

24,097
3,097

21,000
9,239

625,294
0

625,294

Actual
Tax Rate*

1.502
13.274

14.776

Expenditures

8,000
13,000

21,000
0

21,000
9,246

621,686
0

621,686

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

846
8,400

9,246

Est. Tax

Rate*

1.361
13.512

14.873

The governing body of
LYON TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Lawrence Carter  for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Carter Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road

Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

2,810
16,841

19,651
2,050

17,601
17,307

691,536
0

691,536

Lawrence Carter, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

3.770
21.257

25.027

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

3,150
20,000

23,150
3,500

19,650
17,307

671,538
0

671,538

Actual
Tax Rate*

3.435
22.337

25.772

Expenditures

3,150
20,000

23,150
3,500.
19,650
17,384

660,486
0

660,486

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

2,384
15,000

17,384

Est. Tax

Rate*

3.609
22.711

26.320

The governing body of
OBERLIN TOWNSHIP
DECATUR COUNTY

will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of R.J. Metcalf for the purpose of
hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Metcalf Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road

Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

1,929
15,129

17,058

17,058
11,254

1,333,203
0

1,333,203

Gene Morford, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

8.441

8.441

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

25,000
15,000

40,000

40,000
11,336

1,148,814
0

1,148,814

Actual
Tax Rate*

9.867

9.867

Expenditures

25,000
20,000

45,000

45,000
11,357

1,308,885
0

1,308,885

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

0
11,357

11,357

Est. Tax

Rate*

8.677

8.677

The governing body of
OLIVE TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Denise Abbey for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Abbey Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road
Special Road
Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

1,400
15,040

16,440

16,440
12,170

132,258
0

132,258

Denise Abbey, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

10.749

10.749

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

12,500
17,000

29,500

29,500
12,213

1,047,030
0

1,047,030

Actual
Tax Rate*

11.646

11.646

Expenditures

10,000
17,000

27,000

27,000
12,224

1,024,757
0

1,024,757

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

0
12,224

12,224

Est. Tax

Rate*

11.929

11.929

The governing body of
PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP

DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Kenneth Carter  for the purpose of

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed budget information is available at the Carter Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Road

Spec Mach
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation:
Township
City
Total

*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

1,407
17,427

18,834
4,633

14,201
17,862

1,034,108
0

1,034,108

Kenneth Carter, Treasurer
Township Officer

2003 2004                            Proposed Budget 2005

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

1.588
15.783

17.371

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

4,900
24,000

28,900
5,000

23,900
18,062

880,849
0

880,849

Actual
Tax Rate*

1.734
18.732

20.466

Expenditures

5,000
24,000

29,000
5,000

24,000
18,454

1,079,005
0

1,079,005

Amount of 2004

Ad Valorem Tax

1,654
16,800

18,454

Est. Tax

Rate*

1.533
15.570

17.103

A history book about Kansas newspapers.
For well over a century, the
Kansas Press Association has
helped Kansas newspapers
become the cornerstones of their
communities. Our members have
dedicated their lives to telling
the stories of Kansas people and
politics. Now — in celebration
of KPA’s 140th Anniversary — we’re telling
our own story. KPA, in cooperation with the
Kansas Newspaper Foundation, has published

To order your copy, contact KPA at
(785) 271-5304 or info@kspress.com.

a special coffee-table book that
commemorates the proud
history of Kansas newspapers,
their trade association and 17
prominent Kansas newspaper
families. $30 per book. All
proceeds benefit the
Foundation.

A Buck In The Hand Is Worth More
Than A Garage Full Of Junk. Call

The Oberlin Herald

Classifieds
785-475-2206


