NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

The governing body of <u>LYON TOWNSHIP</u> <u>DECATUR COUNTY</u> will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Lawrence Carter for the purpose of								The governing body of <u>OBERLIN TOWNSHIP</u> <u>DECATUR COUNTY</u>									
will meet on the 2 hearing and answering o	will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of R.J. Metcalf for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax. Detailed budget information is available at the Metcalf Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk																
Detailed budget in	formation is avail	and will be av	rter Home as well vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY		e of the Decat	ur County Cler	k	Detailed budget inf		and will be av	calf Home as well vailable at this hea		e of the Decat	tur County Clerk	K		
Proposed Budget 2005 Ex Estim		mount of 2004					budget.	Proposed Budget 2005 Ex Estim		mount of 2004					budget.		
	2003		200	4	Propos	sed Budget 200)5		2003		200	4	Propos	ed Budget 200	5		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		
General	2,810	3.770	3,150	3.435	3,150	2,384	3.609	General	1,929		25,000		25,000	0			
Road	16,841	21.257	20,000	22.337	20,000	15,000	22.711	Road	15,129	8.441	15,000	9.867	20,000	11,357	8.677		
Spec Mach								Spec Mach							I		
Totals	19,651	25.027	23,150	25.772	23,150	17,384	26.320	Totals	17,058	8.441	40,000	9.867	45,000	11,357	8.677		
Less: Transfers	2,050		3,500		3,500.			Less: Transfers									
Net Expenditure	17,601		19,650		19,650			Net Expenditure	17,058		40,000		45,000				
Total Tax Levied	17,307		17,307		17,384	J		Total Tax Levied	11,254		11,336		11,357				
Assessed Valuation: Township	691,536	1	671,538		660,486	I		Assessed Valuation: Township	1,333,203	1	1,148,814		1,308,885				
City	001,000		0/1,000		000,400			City	1,000,200		0		0				
Total	691,536		671,538		660,486			Total	1,333,203		1,148,814		1,308,885				
*Tax rates are expressed in mills	<u>.</u>					•		*Tax rates are expressed in mills	·								
Lawrence Carter, Tre	easurer							Gene Morford, Trea	asurer								
Township Office								Township Offic									
		The or	overning body of							The or	overning body of						
			<u>E TOWNSHIP</u>								VALLEY TOWNS	шр					
			ATUR COUNTY								ATUR COUNTY						
will most on the	28th day of Sont		at 8 p.m. at the Ho	ma of Donia	a Abbay for th	o purposo of		will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Kenneth Carter for the purpose of									
hearing and answering o							om tav	hearing and answering o							m tax		
v v			• •							· ·							
Detailed budget in	formation is availa				e of the Decat	ur County Clerl	K	Detailed budget in					e of the Decat	ur County Clerk			
			ailable at this hea	iring.							vailable at this hea	iring.					
			GET SUMMARY								GET SUMMARY						
Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	•						budget.	Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	•						budget.		
Estim	ated Tax Rate is a	subject to char	nge depending on	the final ass	sessed valuati	on.		Estim	ated Tax Rate is s	ubject to char	nge depending on	the final as	sessed valuation	on.			
	2003		200	4	Propos	sed Budget 200)5		2003		200	4	Propos	ed Budget 200	5		
		Actual	Current Year Est.			i – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –				Actual	Current Year Est.		1		.		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Tax Rate*	of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Tax Rate*	of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		
	'		'	Idx Rale			Rale										
General	1,400	10 710	12,500		10,000	0	44.000	General	1,407	1.588	4,900	1.734		1,654	1.533		
Road	15,040	10.749	17,000	11.646	17,000	12,224	11.929	Road	17,427	15.783	24,000	18.732	24,000	16,800	15.570		
Special Road Spec Mach								Spec Mach									
Totals	16,440	10.749	29,500	11.646	27,000	12,224	11.929	Totals	18,834	17.371	28,900	20.466	29,000	18,454	17.103		
Less: Transfers	13,110			11.040		· · · ·		Less: Transfers	4,633		5,000	_0.400	5,000				
Net Expenditure	16,440		29,500		27,000			Net Expenditure	14,201		23,900		24,000				
Total Tax Levied	12,170		12,213		12,224	l		Total Tax Levied	17,862		18,062		18,454				
Assessed Valuation:			4 0 47 000		4 00 4 757	1		Assessed Valuation:			000.040		(
Township	132,258		1,047,030		1,024,757			Township	1,034,108		880,849		1,079,005				
City Total	132,258		1,047,030		1,024,757			City Total	1,034,108		880,849		1,079,005				
	132,230		1,047,030		1,024,737	I			1,034,100	I	000,049		1,073,005				
*Tax rates are expressed in mills								*Tax rates are expressed in mills									
Denise Abbey, Trea								Kenneth Carter, Tre									
Township Office	el							Township Offic	er								
			overning body of							The go	overning body of						
		PRAIRIE	DOG TOWNSHIP)							overning body of VELT TOWNSHIP						
		PRAIRIE DECA	DOG TOWNSHIF							ROOSE							
		PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho	me of Derry						ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho	me of Lemo					
will meet on the hearing and answering o		PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho	me of Derry			em tax.	will meet on the hearing and answering o		ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho	me of Lemo			em tax.		
hearing and answering o	bjections of taxpa	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us	me of Derry e of all fund	s and the amo	ount of ad valor		hearing and answering o	bjections of taxpa	ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us	me of Lemo e of all fund	s and the amo	ount of ad valore			
	bjections of taxpa	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ible at the Bisl	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic	s and the amo	ount of ad valor			bjections of taxpa	ROOSE <u>DEC/</u> ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us ish Home as well a	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office	s and the amo	ount of ad valore			
hearing and answering o	bjections of taxpa	PRAIRIE <u>DECA</u> ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic	s and the amo	ount of ad valor		hearing and answering o	bjections of taxpa	ROOSE <u>DEC/</u> ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be av	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us ish Home as well a vailable at this hea	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office	s and the amo	ount of ad valore			
hearing and answering o Detailed budget inf	bjections of taxpa formation is availa	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av BUDG	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea SET SUMMARY	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic rring.	s and the amo	ount of ad valor tur County Cler	k	hearing and answering o Detailed budget ir	bjections of taxpa	ROOSE <u>DEC/</u> ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be a BUDO	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us ish Home as well a vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office rring.	s and the amo of the Decatu	unt of ad valore ir County Clerk			
hearing and answering o Detailed budget inf Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa formation is availa xpenditures and A	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av BUDG mount of 2004	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea SET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic iring. establish the	s and the amo e of the Decat e maximum lin	ount of ad valor tur County Cler nits of the 2005	k	hearing and answering o Detailed budget ir Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa nformation is avail xpenditures and A	ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be av BUDO mount of 2004	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us sh Home as well a vailable at this hea SET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office rring. establish the	s and the amo of the Decatu maximum lim	unt of ad valore ir County Clerk nits of the 2005			
hearing and answering o Detailed budget inf Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa formation is availa xpenditures and A ated Tax Rate is s	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av BUDG mount of 2004	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax o nge depending on	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic rring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo e of the Decat e maximum lin sessed valuati	bunt of ad valor tur County Cler nits of the 2005 on.	k budget.	hearing and answering o Detailed budget ir Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa nformation is avail xpenditures and A ated Tax Rate is s	ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be av BUDO mount of 2004	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us ish Home as well a vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax in nge depending on	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office ring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo of the Decatu e maximum lim sessed valuation	unt of ad valore ir County Clerk nits of the 2005 on.	budget.		
hearing and answering o Detailed budget inf Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa formation is availa xpenditures and A	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av BUDG mount of 2004	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea SET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic rring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo e of the Decat e maximum lin sessed valuati	ount of ad valor tur County Cler nits of the 2005	k budget.	hearing and answering o Detailed budget ir Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa nformation is avail xpenditures and A	ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be av BUDO mount of 2004	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us sh Home as well a vailable at this hea SET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office ring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo of the Decatu e maximum lim sessed valuation	unt of ad valore ir County Clerk nits of the 2005	budget.		
hearing and answering o Detailed budget inf Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa formation is availa xpenditures and A ated Tax Rate is s	PRAIRIE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t ble at the Bisl and will be av BUDG mount of 2004	DOG TOWNSHIF ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us hop Home as well vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax o nge depending on	me of Derry e of all fund as the Offic rring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo e of the Decat e maximum lin sessed valuati	bunt of ad valor tur County Cler nits of the 2005 on.	k budget.	hearing and answering o Detailed budget ir Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	bjections of taxpa nformation is avail xpenditures and A ated Tax Rate is s	ROOSE DECA ember, 2004 a yers relating t able at the Ru and will be av BUDO mount of 2004	VELT TOWNSHIP ATUR COUNTY at 8 p.m. at the Ho o the proposed us ish Home as well a vailable at this hea GET SUMMARY 4 Ad Valorem Tax in nge depending on	me of Lemo e of all fund as the Office ring. establish the the final ass	s and the amo of the Decatu e maximum lim sessed valuation	unt of ad valore ir County Clerk nits of the 2005 on.	budget.		

													1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
General	1,397	1.364	3,425	1.576	3,425	1,142	1.655	General	11,489	2.454	16,000	2.530	9,500	2,240	2.832	
Road	18,081	18.701	20,000	19.451	20,000	13,500	19.565	Road	20,634	13.387	25,000	15.821	25,000	14,000	17.700	
Special Road								Special Road								
Spec Mach								Spec Mach						10.010		
Totals	19,478	20.065	23,425	21.027	23,425	14,642	21.220	Totals	32,123	15.841	41,000	18.351	34,500	16,240	20.532	
Less: Transfers	4,048		3,400		4,000			Less: Transfers					0			
Net Expenditure	15,430		20,025		19,425			Net Expenditure	32,123		41,000		34,500			
Total Tax Levied	14,591		14,594		14,642			Total Tax Levied	16,211		16,239	J	16,240			
Assessed Valuation:			004.054			l I		Assessed Valuation:			004.005		700.000	ſ		
Township	727,229		694,054		690,000			Township	1,023,367		884,905		790,960			
City	0		0		0			City	0		0		790,960			
Total	727,229		694,054		690,000			Total	1,023,367		884,905	_	790,960			
*Tax rates are expressed in mills							*Tax rates are expressed in mills									
Derry Bishop, Treasurer								Lemoin Rush, Trea	asurer							
Township Office	er							Township Office	er							
			overning body of													
		The governing body of														
		SHERMAN TOWNSHIP														
		DECA	ATUR COUNTY					DECATUR COUNTY								
will meet on the	e 28th day of Sep	tember, 2004	at 8 p.m. at the Ho	ome of Paul	Shields for the	e purpose of		will meet on the 28th day of September, 2004 at 8 p.m. at the Home of Larry Roe for the purpose of								
hearing and answering ob							em tax.	hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.								
5 5	, ,	, ,														
Detailed budget info					e of the Deca	tur County Cler	К	Detailed budget information is available at the Roe Home as well as the Office of the Decatur County Clerk								
			vailable at this hea	aring.				and will be available at this hearing.								
			GET SUMMARY					BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2005 Expenditures and Amount of 2004 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2005 budget.								
Proposed Budget 2005 Ex							budget.	Proposed Budget 2005 Ex	<pre>kpenditures and A</pre>	mount of 2004	4 Ad Valorem Tax	establish the	e maximum lir	nits of the 2005	budget.	
Estima	ated Tax Rate is s	subject to chai	nge depending on	the final ass	essed valuati	on.		Estima	ated Tax Rate is a	subject to char	nge depending on	the final ass	essed valuati	on.		
	2003		200	4	Dropor	sed Budget 200		2003 2004 Proposed Budget 2005								
					Propos							1	Рюро		1	
	Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2004	Est. Tax		Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2004	Est. Tax	
Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate*	of Expenditures	Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*	Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate*	of Expenditures	Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*	
General	765	0.230	7,500	0.351	8,000	304	0.358	General	5,573	1.396	8,000	1.502	8,000	846	1.361	
Road	18,209	12.846	18,000	12.925	20,000	11,000	12.956	Road	12,852	12.681	13,000	13.274	13,000	8,400	13.512	
								Special Road			3,097					
Spec Mach	10,202							Spec Mach								
Totals	29,176	13.076	25,500	13.276	28,000	11,304	13.314	Totals	18,425	14.077	24,097	14.776	21,000	9,246	14.873	
Less: Transfers	0		2,775		3,000			Less: Transfers	0		3,097		0			
Net Expenditure	29,176		22,725		25,000			Net Expenditure	18,425		21,000		21,000			
Total Tax Levied	11,299		11,299		11,304			Total Tax Levied	9,103		9,239	J	9,246			
Assessed Valuation:			054 005	1	040.044	ľ		Assessed Valuation:			005 00 4	1	004 000	ſ		
Township	864,122		851,065		849,041			Township	646,651		625,294		621,686			
City	0		0		0 849,041			City	0		0		0 621,686			
Total	864,122		851,065		649,041	l		Total	646,651		625,294		021,080	l		
*Tax rates are expressed in mills								*Tax rates are expressed in mills								
Steve Noren, Treasurer							Larry Roe, Treas									
Township Officer							Township Office	er								



A Buck In The Hand Is Worth More Than A Garage Full Of Junk. Call *The Oberlin Herald* Classifieds 785-475-2206



A history book about Kansas newspapers.

For well over a century, the Kansas Press Association has helped Kansas newspapers become the cornerstones of their communities. Our members have dedicated their lives to telling the stories of Kansas people and politics. Now — in celebration

of KPA's 140th Anniversary — we're telling our own story. KPA, in cooperation with the Kansas Newspaper Foundation, has published a special coffee-table book that commemorates the proud history of Kansas newspapers, their trade association and 17 prominent Kansas newspaper families. \$30 per book. All proceeds benefit the Foundation.

To order your copy, contact KPA at (785) 271-5304 or info@kspress.com.